REGISTRATION OR AN EXEMPTION FROM REGISTRATION UNDER U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED. ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS RESTRICTION MAY

CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE SECURITIES LAWS.

Total transaction overview

14

• Outstanding bond SBX03 and Perestroika CL treated equal in conversion 20% to Bond and 80% to equity - converted to
equity at NOK 0.3/share

• Charter hire and bunker payables partly written off and converted to debt and equity

• New equity issued at NOK 0.1/share post debt conversion

• New equity subscribers are given 1 warrant per share subscribed for with an exercise price of NOK 0.1

 Duration of 3 years

 If exercised in full, the company will receive cash proceeds of the same size as the equity issue

NOK/USD: 7.60
Debt conversion price: 0.30 NOK
New Equity – issue price: 0.10 NOK

Note: No guarantees can be given that the share price post transaction will be at NOK 0.1 per share

Instruments Post coversion Ownership
 Ownership post

warrants

Thousand USD  Par Value

 SBX04

(tranche A)

 SBX04

(tranche B)

 Credit facility,

pari passu with

SBX04 (tranche B)

 Unsecured credit

facility

 EQ value @

NOK 0.10

 Shares

(thousand) %

 Shares

(thousand) %

TGS Nopec Geophysical 5,000   5,000

New Equity 8,500   646,000   22.9% 1,292,000   37.2%

SBX03 80,851   16,170   21,560   1,638,581   58.0% 1,638,581   47.2%

Perestroika 14,912   2,982   3,977   302,222   10.7% 302,222   8.7%

Charter hire conversion 11,292   1,100   2,120   1,466   111,423   3.9% 111,423   3.2%

Bunkers 5,716   3,393   2,324   -   -   0.0% -   0.0%

Restructuring cost for financial advisors 3,500   700   933   70,933   2.5% 70,933   2.0%

Current Equity NA 758   57,581   2.0% 57,581   1.7%

5,000   24,345   2,324   2,120   37,194   2,826,740   100% 3,472,740   100%

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DISTRIBUTED IN, OR TO A RESIDENT OF, THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA, HONG KONG OR JAPAN OR TO A U.S. PERSON ABSENT

REGISTRATION OR AN EXEMPTION FROM REGISTRATION UNDER U.S. SECURITIES ACT OF 1933, AS AMENDED. ANY FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS RESTRICTION MAY

CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE SECURITIES LAWS.

Key terms - Senior Secured Bond

See term sheet for further details

Issuer: SeaBird Exploration Finance Limited

Guarantors: All subsidiaries with some carve-outs. See term sheet for further information

Amount:

USD 29.3 million
 Tranche A: USD 5.0 million